
Last Name First 
name 

  Country Organisation Function email 

Abbink Martin Mr SAI Netherlands EUROSAI Projectmanager Audit Methodology and 
Practices/ Speaker 

m.abbink@rekenkamer.nl  

Anastasiou Zoi Mrs SAI Greece EUROSAI Auditor couraudi@otenet.gr  

Argalášová Michaela Mrs SAI Czech 
Republic 

EUROSAI Internal Auditor marketa.molnarova@nku.cz  

Bedri Abaz Emir Mr SAI the former 
Yugoslav 
Republic of 
Macedonia 

EUROSAI Internal Auditor emirbedri.abaz@dzr.gov.mk  

Bekaert Patrick  Mr SAI Belgium EUROSAI Senior Auditor bekaertp@ccrek.be  

Biljman Sinisa Mr SAI Serbia EUROSAI Project Coordinator sinisa.biljman@dri.rs  

Böcher Axel Mr SAI Germany EUROSAI Auditor AXEL.BOECHER@brh.bund.de  

Bouchat Alain  
 

Belgium ECIIA Inspecteur General des Finances 
Honoraire 

al.bouchat@gmail.com  

Buysse Gerda Ms SAI Belgium EUROSAI Senior Auditor-Supervisor buysseg@ccrek.be  

Cea Claver Jose Luis Mr SAI Spain EUROSAI Technical Director Tribunalcta@tcu.es  

Crnkovic Ljerka  Ms Croatia ECIIA Contact Person ljerka.crnkovic@mfin.hr  

de Vries Gijs Mr Netherlands 
 

Joint Seminar Chairman Gijs.devries@outlook.com  

Deguara Charles Mr SAI Malta EUROSAI Auditor General charles.deguara@gov.mt  

Domokos László Mr SAI Hungary EUROSAI President kapcsolattartas@asz.hu  

Donchev Toma Mr SAI Bulgaria EUROSAI Director intrel@bulnao.government.bg  

Douala Aurore Ms SAI Belgium EUROSAI Junior Auditor doualaa@ccrek.be  

François Hilde Mrs SAI Belgium EUROSAI President francoish@ccrek.be  

François Wim Mr SAI Belgium EUROSAI Deputy Director Senior President's 
Office/ Seminar Organisation/ Speaker 

francoisw@ccrek.be  

Freudenschuss Klaus Mr SAI Austria EUROSAI Senior Auditor/ Speaker freudenschuss@rechnungshof.gv.at  

Hadjiu Inna Mrs SAI Moldova EUROSAI Superior State Controller int@ccrm.md  

Hajtic Nedzad Mr SAI Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

EUROSAI Head of the Financial Audit nhajtic@revizija.gov.ba  

Ivanova Tatiana Ms SAI Russian 
Federation 

EUROSAI Methodology Department/ Speaker Ivanova_TA@ach.gov.ru  
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Jakštonytė Kristina Ms SAI Lithuania EUROSAI Head of Strategic Planning and Analysis 
Division, Audit Development 
Department/ Speaker 

Kristina.Jakstonyte@vkontrole.lt  

Johannesdottir Anna 
Margrét  

MS Iceland ECIIA President or CEO anna.margret.johannesdottir@reykjavik.is  

Jurkkola Outi Ms SAI Finland EUROSAI Project Adviser outi.jurkkola@vtv.fi  

Knedler Konrad  Mr Poland ECIIA Contact Person knedler.konrad@gmail.com  

Kok Ton Mr SAI Netherlands EUROSAI Audit Manager/ Speaker t.kok@rekenkamer.nl  

Kollar Robert  Mr Hungary ECIIA Contact Person/ Speaker robert.kollar@kh.hu  

Lanza Eduardo  Mr Belgium ECIIA Seminar Organisation eduardo.lanzasaiz@telefonica.com  

Llamas Soledad  Ms Spain ECIIA Seminar Organisation/ Speaker sltutor@canaldeisabelsegunda.es  

Magnusson Ingi Mr SAI Iceland EUROSAI Director ingi@rikisend.is  

Majevskis Karlis Mr Latvia ECIIA President Karlis.majevskis@iai.lv  

Maris David Mr SAI Belgium EUROSAI Senior Auditor marisd@ccrek.be  

Mariscal Philip Mr SAI Belgium EUROSAI Senior Auditor/ Seminar Organisation/ 
Speaker 

mariscalp@ccrek.be  

Mattila Matti Mr SAI Finland EUROSAI Financial Audit Counsellor matti.mattila@vtv.fi  

Mc Intosch Alisdair  Mr UK ECIIA IIA UK & Ireland alisdair.mcintosch@iia.org.uk  

Mercier Nelly Ms SAI Belgium EUROSAI Senior Auditor merciern@ccrek.be  

Motel  Jens  Mr Germany ECIIA Contact Person Jens.Motel@bafa.bund.de  

Muresan Svetlana Mrs SAI Romania EUROSAI External Public Auditor svetlana.muresan@rcc.ro  

Naço Manjola Mr SAI Albania EUROSAI General-Director rametllari@klsh.org.al  

Nano Luljeta Mrs SAI Albania EUROSAI General-Secretary rametllari@klsh.org.al  

Neate Melvyn  Mr UK ECIIA MB ECIIA/ Speaker melvynneate@aol.com  

Onofrei Nina Mr SAI Moldova EUROSAI Chief of Department int@ccrm.md  

Patelou Maria  Ms Greece ECIIA General Secretariat Against Corruption maria.patelou@gsac.gov.gr  

Robyns de 
Schneidauer 

Philippe  Mr Belgium ECIIA National Defense CAE philippe.robynsdeschneidauer@mil.be  

Roland Philippe  Mr SAI Belgium EUROSAI Senior President rolandp@ccrek.be  

Rudolf von Rohr Gabrielle  Ms Switzerland ECIIA Contact Person gabrielle.rudolfvonrohr@svir.ch  

Ruiz Zorrilla Juan 
Ignacio  

Mr Spain ECIIA MB ECIIA/ Contact Person/ Speaker juanignacio.rz@telefonica.net  
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Shaer Pirjo  Mr UK ECIIA UK’s Government Internal Audit Agency Pirjo.Shaer@giaa.gsi.gov.uk  

Sipilainen Nina  Ms Finland ECIIA Head internal audit, Ministry of social 
affairs and health 

ninasipilainen@stm.fi  

Slancová Ladislava Ms SAI Czech 
Republic 

EUROSAI Director of Internal Audit Department marketa.molnarova@nku.cz  

Smilevski Branko Mr SAI the former 
Yugoslav 
Republic of 
Macedonia 

EUROSAI Head of Audit branko.smilevski@dzr.gov.mk  

Spillane Ciaran  Mr European 
Commission 

ECIIA European Commission IAS/ Speaker ciaran.spillane@ec.europa.eu  

Sretenovic Radoslav Mr SAI Serbia EUROSAI President and Auditor General radoslav.sretenovic@dri.rs  

Stanojevic  Ljubinko  Mr Serbia ECIIA Contact Person ljubinko.stanojevic@aa.gov.rs  

Stein Henrik Mr Germany ECIIA President ECIIA Henrik.Stein@eciia.eu  

Tapkan Kemal  Mr Turkey ECIIA Contact Person ktapkan@standardprofil.com  

Truyers Monique Mrs SAI Belgium EUROSAI Senior Auditor truyersm@ccrek.be  

Valastyánné dr. 
Vízhányó 

Júlia Mrs SAI Hungary EUROSAI Audit Manager kapcsolattartas@asz.hu  

Van Koeckhoven Harold  Mr Belgium ECIIA President or CEO harold.vk@iiabel.be  

Vandenbussche  Pascale  Ms Belgium ECIIA Secretary General ECIIA/ Seminar 
Organisation/ Speaker 

pascalemcf@aol.com  

Vard Martin Mr SAI Belgium EUROSAI Junior Auditor vardm@ccrek.be  

Vasilieva Elena Ms SAI Russian 
Federation 

EUROSAI Department for External relations vasilieva@ach.gov.ru  

Welch Peter Mr European Court 
of Auditors 

EUROSAI Director/ Speaker peter.welch@eca.europa.eu  

Yli-Viikari Tytti Ms SAI Finland EUROSAI Auditor General, EUROSAI Vice-Chair tytti.yli-viikari@vtv.fi  

Zaghloul Mounim  Mr Morocco ECIIA Contact Person zmounim@gmail.com  

Zencirkiran Semih Mr SAI Turkey EUROSAI Senior Auditor/ Speaker semihzencirkiran@sayistay.gov.tr  
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